

## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF KING

## NOTICE OF MEETINGS DRAFT 2020 DEVELOPMENT CHARGES BACKGROUND STUDY AND DRAFT BY-LAW

(Electronic Meeting pursuant to section 238 (3.1) (3.3) of the Municipal Act, 2001)

The Municipal Centre is closed to the public due to the COVID-19 pandemic. This is an electronic meeting held virtually and live streamed at <a href="http://meeting.king.ca">http://meeting.king.ca</a>

In accordance with the *Development Charges Act, 1997*, Council of the Township of King is holding the following meetings:

RE: Council/Committee of the Whole Meeting: Monday, November 16, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. Receive Draft 2020 Development Charges Background Study and Draft By-law

The Township of King Council/Committee of the Whole will receive the Draft 2020 Development Charges Background Study and Draft By-law, at the November 16, 2020 Committee of the Whole Meeting. The received Draft 2020 Development Charges Background Study and Draft By-law will immediately be referred to the November 30<sup>th</sup> meeting of Council/Committee of Whole for formal presentation. Information will be available for review on the Township website at <a href="https://www.king.ca">www.king.ca</a> as of Thursday, November 12, 2020.

RE: Council/Committee of the Whole Meeting: Monday, November 30, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. Presentation of Draft 2020 Development Charges Background Study and Draft By-law

The Township of King Council/Committee of the Whole Meeting will be held on November 30, 2020 where a presentation will be provided to inform Council and the public on the Draft 2020 Development Charges Background Study and Draft By-law. This presentation will be provided by the Township's consultant, Gary Scandlan, Watson and Associates Economists Ltd. Interested parties are invited to attend (virtually) to ask questions and/or submit comment. Information (Draft Study/By-law and staff reports) will be available for review on the Township website at <a href="https://www.king.ca">www.king.ca</a> as of Thursday, November 12<sup>th</sup> as well as November 26<sup>th</sup>, 2020.

RE: Council/Committee of the Whole Meeting: Monday, January 11, 2021 at 6:00 p.m.

Final 2020 Development Charges Background Study and Draft By-law presented for Adoption

The Township of King Council/Committee of the Whole will consider the Final 2020 Development Charges Background Study and Draft By-law, at the January 11, 2021 Committee of the Whole Meeting. Council will consider adoption of the By-law at this meeting. Interested parties are invited to attend (virtually) to ask questions and/or submit comment. Information will be available for review on the Township website at <a href="https://www.king.ca">www.king.ca</a> as of Thursday, January 7<sup>th</sup>, 2021.

## **Public Comment**

To comment in writing, please send written comments to the Clerk's Office at <a href="clerks@king.ca">clerks@king.ca</a> no later than 12:00 p.m. (noon) on the day of the meeting. Written comments will be circulated to Members of Council prior to the start of the Meeting and will become part of the formal record of the meeting.

Anyone wishing to speak to Council virtually (Audio-telephone in) must register by contacting the Clerks Department at 905-833-4068 or email <a href="mailto:clerks@king.ca">clerks@king.ca</a> no later than 12:00 p.m. (noon) on the day of the meeting. When your registration is received, a confirmation message and instructions for participating in the virtual meeting will be provided.

Please provide your full name, address, contact details when contacting the Clerks Department. Please note that all comments will become part of the public record.

For further information regarding the Draft 2020 Development Charges update process, please visit the Township of King website at: <a href="www.king.ca">www.king.ca</a> or contact: Dan Elliott, Interim Manager of Revenue, <a href="delliott@king.ca">delliott@king.ca</a> or by telephone at 905-833-4571.

\*Note: Members of Council will be participating in the meeting remotely.